en.	•					Docket I	No.: PM 98.076/4	
Form PTO 1595 (Rev.6-93) 05 - 18			- \^e	+			RTMENT OFCOMMERCE	
5-11-06			/UO			Pate	ent and Trademark Office	
Tab Settings → → → ▼							<u> </u>	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate 10323			17	tached	l original do	ocuments or	v ကုလု ■	
	eying party(ies): (Dated inventor signed)	2.	Name and a					
Leonard J. Srnka 05/10/06			Name: Exx	xonMol	oil Upstrear	n Research	Company⋛ 🗕 🧱	
			Internal Addi	iress:	P. O. Box	2189 (CORF	P-URC-SW337)	
			Houston, TX 77252.2189					
							V4	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes ☒ No			Street Addre	ess:	3319 Mer	cer (CORP-U	IRC-SW337)	
3. Nature of conveyance:					77		····-	
⊠ Assignme	_ •	Ì	City: House	ton	State:	<u>TX</u> Z	ip: 77027.6019	
	Agreement							
☐ Other: _		-						
Execution Date: May 10, 2006			itional name(s)) & add	ress(es) att	ached?	☐ Yes	
	mber(s) or registration number(s): nt is being filed together with a new applica				-			
	1			f the applic	cation is: _(05/11/2006		
A. Patent Ap	В.	B. Patent No.(s)						
	Additional numbers atta	 aabad	? ☐ Yes		lo.			
5 Name and address	es of party to whom correspondence	6.			lo			
concerning document should be mailed:			Total number	er of applications and patents involved: 1				
			Total fee (37	CFR 3	3.42):	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	\$ 40.00	
Name: J. Paul Plummer			☐ Enclosed	insufficienc	sy should be			
Internal Address:	ExxonMobil Upstream Research Company				ted to deposit account			
	P. O. Box 2189 (CORP-URC-SW337)					to deposit a	deposit account	
	Houston, TX 77252.2189			*	***			
Street Address:	3319 Mercer (CORP-URC-SW337)	8.	Deposit account number:					
			•		05-13	28 -		
City: Houston	State: TX Zip: 77027.6019		19.00			367	400	
	DO NOT US	SE TH	IS SPACE			~	1	
0 01-1	API-					<u> </u>		
9. Statement and	signature. The foregoing into the foregoing into	Format	ion is truo and	d oorro	ot and any	ettachad sa		
of the original of	my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infocument.	Ulliat	ion is true and	u corre	ci and any	allached co	py is a true copy	
	J. Paul Plummer	1	1 1/1	0		Ę.	8	
	in 1/6	um	ner_		5/11/06			
Name (Signatu	ure		05/17/2006 N.TONO!	Date		
	Total number of pages including cover	sheet,	attachments, a	and doci	ument:		ស្ត	
I:\urc\a-law\PATENTS\Ge	eo - SSI\98.076\Utility\Divisional\PM98076.4_DIV.Assign	nment R	ecordation doc			17/20	10 FC: 80E:	
	,					7,	; -	

PATENT REEL: 017865 FRAME: 0335

ASSIGNMENT

Inventor or Inventors: <u>Leonard J. Srnka</u>

In consideration of Ten Dollar (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned person(s) named above, (hereinafter referred to as UNDERSIGNED) hereby agree(s) as follows:

UNDERSIGNED hereby assign(s) to ExxonMobil Upstream Research Company, a corporation of Delaware, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, herein referred to collectively as ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to UNDERSIGNED'S invention, discovery or improvement, described in United States patent application entitled as *Remote Reservoir Resistivity Mapping*, Docket Number PM 98.076/4 which application I(we) have executed concurrently herewith on the date(s) set forth below and in and to said application for patent and any United States patent or patents that may be granted thereon.

UNDERSIGNED agree(s) upon the request of ASSIGNEE to execute any and all applications for United States patent for said invention, discovery or improvement, and any continuations of such applications or substitutes therefor, and any lawful oaths, affidavits, or other papers relating thereto, and any specific separate assignments of any of the above required for recording in the United States Patent Office, that ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.

UNDERSIGNED agree(s) that in the event of any application based on said assigned invention, discovery or improvement, or patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in interference proceedings, UNDERSIGNED will cooperate with ASSIGNEE to the best of the ability of UNDERSIGNED in the matter of preparing and executing preliminary statements and giving and producing evidence in support thereof.

UNDERSIGNED agree(s) upon request of ASSIGNEE to execute any and all documents that shall be required of UNDERSIGNED to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign patents for said invention, discovery or improvement, including the prosecution thereof and the claiming of the International Convention date therefor and for registration in foreign countries of any patents that may be granted for said invention, discovery or improvement.

UNDERSIGNED agree(s) to perform upon ASSIGNEE'S request any and all affirmative acts to obtain United States and foreign patents upon said invention, discovery or improvement and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to ASSIGNEE, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by UNDERSIGNED if this assignment and sale had not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed by UNDERSIGNED on the date opposite UNDERSIGNED'S name.

DATE: 10 May, 2006

DATE: 10 MAY 2006

RECORDED: 05/11/2006

Inventor: Leonard J. Srnka

Witness: Monica Stansberry

I-lurala_landOATENTENGOA_ CC1/QR ATAIlitHilitHILITATA & ATAROMORATA A DIV Accimment doc

PATENT REEL: 017865 FRAME: 0336